


HARNEY & SONS

MASTER TEA BLENDERS

sssssss

Fine tea isthe
symbol of hospitality

Tea is growing in popularity year by year, particularly among younger people. That means it’s a
growing market for the food service industry. The tea drinkers you serve are becoming more
knowledgeable so be sure to serve them the finest. Your link to great tea is Harney & Sons Fine Teas.

FOOD SERVICE

46-7391-1 Harney & Sons Teapot (no infuser)
46-7394-Inf Harney & Sons Teapot with Infuser
64-7032-7 Heirloom Tea Chest (Bamboo) Unfilled
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THE HARNEY & SONS
TOTAL TEA PROGRAM

SAVOR OUR TOTAL TEA PROGRAM

Harney & Sons offers a Total Tea Program for all of your food service needs:

+ Hot Teas, Loose and Bagged + Tea Chests for table side presentation
« Tea Canisters for proper tea storage + Fresh Brew Iced Teas
+ Fresh Brewing equipment « Personalized Tea Training for your staff

08001 3.5 gallon thin dispenser .
00621 Harney & Sons Mug 00262 H & S Teapot, 16 oz with Infuser

91013 H & S Tea Timer 00261 H & S Teapot, 16 oz without Infuser
06250 H & S Medium Filter - Case of 12 06251 H & S Large Permanent Filter - Case of 6

91009 8 Slot Lucite Rack

00011 3lb. Tea Tin
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FOODSERVICE TEABAGS
50 Count

I t makes sense to carry some of the

world’s most popular tea bags in an easy to
serve, staple free, unbleached tea bag. With
Harney & Sons popular and unique flavors,
each tea bag is individually wrapped for
freshness, ready and waiting to brew up

a perfect 8 ounce cup of tea.

16 Blends
50 Tea Bags per Box
6 Boxes per Case

16116 English Breakfast
16127 Orange Pekoe (Ceylon & India) 16121 Japanese Sencha
16126 Irish Breakfast

16125 Organic Citron Green

16113 Decaf Ceylon 16123 Organic Green with Citrus & Ginkgo
16111 Decaf Earl Grey 16128 Jasmine

16131 Organic Earl Grey Supreme 16120 Chamonmile

16110 Hot Cinnamon Spice 16119 Organic Peppermint

16129 Paris 16124 Lemon Herbal

16122 Raspberry Herbal

01010
Pictured

64-7031-1 8 Slot Natural Bamboo Chest
01010 9 Slot Heirloom Black/Bamboo Chest
01011 9 Slot Heirloom Taupe Chest

99895 1 Slot Black Heritage Chest

06171 8 Slot Lucite Rack for Loose Tea Bags
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PREMIUM TEABAGS

20 Count

91008
Pictured

30610
30692
30684

30650

30698
30686
30660

30693
30685

English Breakfast

Orange Pekoe (Ceylon & India)

Organic Black

Decaf Ceylon

Chai
Organic Earl Grey Supreme
Hot Cinnamon Spice

Japanese Sencha
Organic Green

30640
56130

30680
30701
30694
30681
30670

30690

arney & Sons distinctive boxes each contain 20 Tea Bags per box. Within you’ll 16 Blends

find each fragrant and delectable tea bag individually wrapped for freshness. 20 Tea Bags per Box
Each and every staple free unbleached tea bag will brew up into a perfect 8
ounce cup of tea. When a guest is in need of a serious cup of tea, Harney & Sons
are happy to oblige. And we make it easy for you to do the same.

6 Boxes per Case

Tropical Green
Organic Green with Citrus & Ginkgo

Egyptian Chamomile
Organic Ginger Turmeric
Organic Peppermint
Organic Rooibos
Raspberry

Premium Variety Pack

64-7031-1 8 Slot Natural Bamboo Chest

9 Slot Heirloom Black/Bamboo Chest
9 Slot Heirloom Taupe Chest

1 Slot Black Heritage Chest

8 Slot Wire Rack

6 Slot Lucite Rack

8 Slot Lucite Rack

8 Slot Lucite Rack for Loose Tea Bags
8 Slot Wooden Rack

01010
01011
99895
91004
91014
91008
91009
91011
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WHOLE LEAF SACHETS

5O COU ﬂt Not Individually Wrapped

51005
50531
50507
50502
50501
51035
50504
51017
50560
50549
75140
50508
50509
50510
50612
50613

50524

50525
50556
50541
50553
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AOH Hibernian

Big Red Sun
Ceylon & India
Darjeeling

English Breakfast
Irish Breakfast
Lapsang Souchong
Mayfair Breakfast
Organic Breakfast
Palm Court

Pu-erh

Queen Catherine
Russian Country
Supreme Breakfast
Scottish Morn
Scottish Afternoon

Decaf Ceylon

Decaf Earl Grey

Decaf Hot Cinnamon
Decaf Midsummer’s Peach
Decaf Vanilla Comoro

50511
51020
50512
50514

20-0538
51013
50543
50546
50579
50506
50545
51010

20-0001-1
51041
50515
51021

20-0491-1
50516
50550
51001
51011

50505

50576

50604
50605
50606

50607

85009
50537
51022
50519
50518

50662
51025
51026

Apricot

Black Cask Bourbon
Black Currant

Chai

Chocolate

Chocolate Chai Supreme
Chocolate Mint
Cranberry Autumn
Earl Grey

Earl Grey Supreme
Holiday (Seasonal)
Hot Apple Spice

Hot Cinnamon Spice
Japanese Whisky
Mango

New England Breakfast
Paris

Peaches & Ginger
Rose Scented
Victorian London Fog
Vieux Paris

Formosa Oolong

Pomegranate Oolong

Roasted Buckwheat Mat<h@

Very Berry Matcha
White Peach Matcha

Matcha Iri Genmaicha

Angiogenesis
Genmaicha

Organic Gunpowder
Lung Ching

Sencha

American Buzz
Avocado Sunrise + CBD
Chaga Wonder + CBD

50572
50999
10340
50528
50520
50573
50544
50554

50538
50503

51009
50610
50664
50548
50563
50532

75121
50535
51024
51027
50522
50603
50657
50574
51014
50565
50551
51002
50658
51006
51007
50559
50536
51008
50523
50611
50526
51023
50522
51033
10343
50529

Organic Bangkok
Blueberry Green
Cherry Blossom
Chinese Flower
Citron Green

Green Hot Cinnamon

Organic Green with Citrus & Ginkgo

Tropical Green

Dragon Pearl Jasmine
Jasmine

Heirloom Bartlett Pear
Royal Wedding
Venetian Tiramisu
Wedding

White Peach

Winter White Earl Grey

Affinia

African Autumn
Avocado Leaf

Chaga Mushroom
Chamonmile

Organic Ginger Lemon
Ginger Liquorice
Herbal Hot Cinnamon
Indigo Punch

Mint Verbena
Mother’s Day

Organic Beetroot
Organic Ginger Turmeric
Organic Inside Out
Organic Lull Away
Organic Passion Plum
Organic Rooibos
Organic Tune Up
Peppermint

Pumpkin Spice
Raspberry

Organic Rooibos Chai
Strawberry Kiwi
Turmeric Spice w/ Kava
Verveine

Yellow & Blue



WRAPPED SACHETS

20 COU ﬂt Individually Wrapped

Hamey& Sons’ highest quality teas, each individually wrapped in pyramid
sachets containing whole leaf tea, precisely measured and weighed to brew
into a perfect 10-12 ounce cup of delicious tea. We offer wonderful displays to
captivate your tea fanciers. Our new Heritage Tea Chest, Wooden Tea Chest,
Soft Touch Individual Tea Chest, Linen Tea Chest, and Wire or Lucite Racks
can be readily stocked with a tempting array of great teas.

35537
35522
35520

35521

35523
35525
35524

35531

35527

30700
30705

Darjeeling
Organic Assam
Organic English Breakfast

Decaf Ceylon

Earl Grey Supreme
Hot Cinnamon Spice
Paris

Pomegranate Oolong

Japanese Sencha

Traditional Variety Pack
Unique Variety Pack

00507
Pictured

Whole leaf tea precisely measured

and weighed. Pyramid sachet
allows leaves to infuse. Brews the
perfect 10-12 ounce cup of tea.

20 Blends
18-20 Sachets per Box
6 Boxes per Case

35528 Organic Bangkok
35543 Organic Green with Citrus & Ginkgo
35538 Organic Green with Peppermint

35530 Dragon Pearl Jasmine

64-7032-10 8 Slot Natural Bamboo Chest

90125
90128
00507
00711
91007
91005

35529

35533
35532
35545
35519
35587
35542

1 Slot Wooden Chest

1 Slot Black Heritage Chest

6 Slot Black Heritage Chest

8 Slot Heirloom Bamboo Chest
8 SLot Lucite Rack

8 Slot Wire Rack

White Vanilla Grapefruit

Egyptian Chamomile (18 ct)
Mint Verbena

Organic Ginger Turmeric
Raspberry

Organic Rooibos Chai
Tilleul Mint
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FOOD SERVICE
ICED TEAS

We are proud to offer you 1 oz. filter bags that yield
1 gallon of delicious fresh brew iced tea (no brewer
required), or 3.5 ounce Machine Brew bags that yield

3 gallons with a machine brewer.

FILTER BAGS

12 Blends
50 1oz. Filter Bags per Case

BLACK TEA

20058 Plain Pekoe
20066 Organic Fair Trade Black

FLAVORED BLACK TEA

20050 Black Currant
20053 Mango
20054 Paris
20056 Passion Fruit
20057 Peach

FLAVORED GREEN TEA

20055 Organic Green w/ Citrus & Ginkgo
20051 Tropical Green

CAFFEINE-FREE HERBAL

20069 Blood Orange
20059 Raspberry Herbal
20074 Turmeric Ginger
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MACHINE BREW

12 Blends
24 - 3.5 oz. Bags per Case

BLACK TEA

22409 Plain Pekoe
22441 Organic Fair Trade Black

FLAVORED BLACK TEA

22400 Black Currant
22404 Mango
22407 Passion Fruit
22408 Peach

FLAVORED GREEN TEA

22406 Organic Green w/ Citrus & Ginkgo
22401 Tropical Green

CAFFEINE-FREE HERBAL

22410 Blood Orange
22456 Raspberry Herbal
22458 Turmeric Ginger

CAFFEINATED HERBAL

22457 American Buzz

15 COUNT BAGS

13 Blends
15 Filter Bags per Bag

BLACK TEA

20230 Classic Black

FLAVORED BLACK TEA
20229 Black Currant

20234 Passion Fruit

20233 Invigorating Peach
20241 Soothing Vanilla
20240 Tropical Mango

FLAVORED GREEN TEA

20237 Blueberry Green

20232 Organic Green w/ Citrus & Ginkgo
20236 Green w/ Coconut

20242 Watermelon Mint

CAFFEINE-FREE HERBAL
20238 Blood Orange

20239 Indigo Punch

20231 Tangy Raspberry



ICED TEA
PROGRAM

For high volume food service operations - serving at least
4-6 gallons of iced tea per day, year round, we offer Iced
Tea machines for loan. We will install and maintain iced tea
machines for you once you are qualified for this portion of
our program. The Iced Tea Dispensers come branded with
our logo. Find out how to improve your iced tea program,
contact our sales department today!

84-7801-B01 Bunn Brewer ITB, DDIL

84-7801-B02 Bunn Brewer ITB-LP

84-7802-D01 3.5 Gallon Thin

84-7802-D02 3 Gallon Rectangular

84-7802-D03 Curtis Oval Dispenser

84-7804-A03 Curtis Dispenser Stand
Bunn Brewer
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LOOSE LEAF TEA

41651
41536
41850
41781
41748
41609
41635
41616
41623
79640
41624
41625
41640
41641
41939
41776
41646
41648
41649
41655
41687
41704
42016
41704
50310
41706
41665
41666
41671
41673
41676
41981
41980
41809
41683
41686
41689
41846

41732
41617
41714
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All-India Blend
AOH Hibernian
Anniversary Blend
Big Red Sun
Brigitte’s Blend
Ceylon & India
CTC Assam
Darjeeling

East Frisian
Elaine’s Blend
Eight at the Fort
English Breakfast
HaoYaA

HaoYaB

Harsha

Hojicha

Irish Breakfast
Kenilworth Ceylon
Kenya Milima
Lapsang Souchong
Lychee

Malachi McCormick
Mayfair Breakfast
Organic Assam
Organic Breakfast
Organic Darjeeling
Palm Court
Panyang Congou
Pu-erh

Queen Catherine
Russian Country
Scottish Afternoon
Scottish Morn
Stanley’s Blend
Supreme Breakfast
Temi-Sikkim
Tippy Yunnan

Uva Highlands

Decaf Assam
Decaf Ceylon
Decaf Darjeeling

41837
41605
48255
41608
41856
41512
97016
41645
41613
79589
41700
41615
41716
41985
41621
41622
41772
41833
41962
41642
79574
41643
41758
41645
41687
41656
48277
50320
41658
41771
41667
41669
41713
41677
41970
41746
41610
41807
41694
41696
79549

Apple Cinnamon
Apricot

Black Cask Bourbon
Black Currant
Boston

Capri

Celebration

Chai

Chocolate
Chocolate Chai Supreme
Chocolate Mint
Citrus Blend
Cranberry Autumn
Diamond Jubilee
Earl Grey

Earl Grey Supreme
Elyse’s Blend
Florence

Fruits D’ Alsace
Holiday Tea

Hot Apple Spice

Hot Cinnamon Spice
Indian Nimbu
Indian Spice

Lychee

Mango

New England Breakfast
Organic Earl Grey
Organic Moroccan Mint
Paris

Passion Fruit
Peaches & Ginger
Rose Scented
Sally’s Secret

SoHo

Super Chai (Chai)
Tower Of London
Valentine’s Tea
Vanilla Black
Viennese Earl Grey
Victorian London Fog

Each bulk [b. bag makes
more than 100 cups of tea

41934
41685
41818
41618
41900
41681
41979
41619
41819
41829
41815

41603
79586
41629
41626
41852
79535
41940
41684
41688

41764
79590
41699

41611
41768

79560
79559
41500
41831
72300
41899
41705
41720
79562

Birthday

Decaf Apricot

Decaf Chocolate
Decaf Earl Grey
Decaf Hot Cinnamon
Decaf Mango

Decaf Paris

Decaf Passion Fruit
Decaf Peaches & Ginger
Midsummers Peach
Vanilla Comoro

Ali San

Big Red Robe Oolong
Formosa Oolong
Fanciest Formosa Oolong
Li Shan Oolong

Milky Oolong
Osmanthus Oolong
Spring Floral-Ti Quan Yin
Ti QuanYin

Ginger’s Oolong

Lunar New Year (flavor changes annually)

Pomegranate Oolong

Ceylon Vintage Silver Tips
Mutan White

Berry Young

Heirloom Bartlett Pear
Royal Wedding
Wedding Tea

White Christmas

White Peach

White Vanilla Grapefruit
Winter White Earl Grey
Venetian Tiramisu



LOOSE LEAF TEA

79542
41607
41632
41634
41639
41527
41936
41931
41654
41937
41880
32-0836
48107
41664
41762
41678

41715

41830
41517
41802
41901
41747
41614
48276

32-0965
41898
48275
41805
41653
79521
41658
50330
41857
41731

Angiogenesis
Bancha
Culinary Matcha
Genmaicha
Gyokuro Green
Ichiban Sencha
Kagoshima
Kukicha

Lung Ching
Matcha Iri Genmaicha
Organic Bancha

Organic Chun Mee

Organic Gunpowder Green

Organic Sencha
Pan Asia
Sencha

Decaf Sencha

Organic Bangkok
Blueberry Green
Chai Hara (Chai)
Cherry Blossom
Chinese Flower
Citron Green
Emerald Isles
Garden Party

Green Hot Cinnamon
Island Dreams
Jane’s Garden
Lemony Gunpowder
Love Life

Organic Moroccan Mint
Organic Green w/ Citrus & Ginkgo

Tokyo
Tropical Green

41760
41760
79594
41612
41779
79565
41958
41926
41682
41726
79593
41652
41860
41834
79561
41510
50340
97026
41767
41780
75922
41670
75109
41674
48259
41675
79578
41948
41782
41711
41783
41959
41631
41759

41832

41890
75923
41657
41663
41668
41702

Amba Lemongrass
African Autumn
Butterfly Pea Flower
Chamonmile

French Super Blue Lavender
Organic Ginger Lemon
Ginger Liquorice
Herbal Holiday

Herbal Hot Cinnamon
Hibiscus

Indigo Punch

Lemon Herbal

Mint Verbena
Mother’s Day

Mulled Plum Cider
Olive Leaves

Organic Passion Plum
Organic Turmeric Ginger
Organic Peppermint
Organic Rooibos

Paris Herbal
Peppermint

Pumpkin Spice

Fach bulk [b. bag makes
more than 100 cups of tea

Raspberry 41632
Raspberry Mojito 41636
Rose Hips
Organic Fair Trade Rooibos Chai
79539
Soba
. 7
Spearmint 9538
Spiced Plum 79536
Tilleul
Thai Rooibos
. 41620
Verveine
Yellow & Blue 41647
41698
Caribe
41200
75924
Blood Orange 41971
Goji Berry 41827
41540
Mango
41541

Orange Passion Fruit
Peach
Strawberry Kiwi

Culinary Grade Matcha
Organic Everyday Matcha

Roasted Buckwheat Matcha
Very Berry Matcha
White Peach Matcha

Dragon Pearl Jasmine
Jasmine
Yin Hao Jasmine

American Buzz
Allnighter
Guayusa
Yerba Mate
Yaupon Black
Yaupon Green

1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398) | Harney.com
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1

MATCHA

We source Matcha of the highest quality from Uji, Japan. We have products fine enough for a Japanese tea ceremony, Organic Everyday
Matcha and specially delicious flavored Matcha. For frothy Matcha Lattés and culinary purposes, use Organic Everyday Matcha.

METHOD FOR CRAFTING
THE PERFECT CUP

1. Measure 2 heaping scoops
with a bamboo scoop or
1 teaspoon of Matcha powder
and add to a bowl.

2. Pour4 ounces of 175 degree
water, using a whisk, agitate
the water until it froths.

3. Be careful not to scrape the
bottom of the bowl, and
to keep your whisk as
vertical as possible.

40z. TINS
MATCHA

46576 Matcha Iri Genmaicha

6 X 4oz. Tins per Case

Harney.com | 1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398)

1lb. BAG
MATCHA

41632 Culinary Grade Matcha
41636 Organic Everyday Matcha

80 GRAM TIN
MATCHA

44500 Jobetsugi

30 GRAM TINS

MATCHA

44304 Unjonotomo
44306 Jobetsugi- Thin Grade
44428 Senjunomukashi - Thick Grade



FLAVORED MATCHA

79539 1lb.BaglooseT
50604 50ct Bag of Sachets
46581 4o0z. Loose Tea Tins

79538 1lb. Bag Loose Tea
50605 50ct Bag of Sachets
46580 40z.Loose Tea Tins

79536 1lb. Bag Loose Tea
50606 50ct Bag of Sachets
46579 4oz.Loose Tea Tins
70233 Bottled Iced Tea

CONCENTRATES

2 Blends
64 oz. Per Bottle Yields One Gallon
6 Bottles per Case

66010 Flavored Black Tea Chai
58-1480 Ginger Turmeric Herbal

« Tea Concentrate 1:1ratio

+ Mix equal parts concentrate
with milk or dairy-free milk substitute
for a vegan version
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firm; also an exemplary husband,

father, grandfather, and visionary. He is
no longer with us, but his spirit, wisdom,
and vigorous enthusiasm for the world
of tea are very much present. It was Papa
John, as he is known, who coined the
phrase “Teatime is Anytime,” a simple fact
that the ancient Chinese knew and which
you can find demonstrated hourly any-
where. Harney & Sons tea is enjoyed on
all seven continents. So... the sun never
sets on Harney & Sons.

J ohn Harney was the founder of our

During these complex times we have resolved to stick to what we do best: making very good, fresh and delicious tea.
We believe that by offering a splendid cup of tea, and quite a lot of interesting new products, we are making life just a
little better. We've designed this wholesale catalog to be informative, innovative and useful so you can order whatever
you want quickly and easily. Meanwhile, we welcome questions, requests and suggestions. Our business is helping your
business thrive.

CONTACT US

CALL US, TOLL FREE IN THE U.S. AND CANADA

FROM THE U.S. 1-888-427-6398 (1-888-HARNEY-T) Do you have questions?

FROM CANADA 1-888-745-9354 Our tea consultants are available
Monday through Friday from 9:00

EMAIL wholesaleorders@harneyteas.com to 5:00 EST. They are happy to assist you

FAX: 1-518-789-2100 with placing your order, a prior

purchase, or to help you make a decision

about teas, teaware or training.

ONLINE Harney.com

Like thousands of other businesses across the United States right now, Harney & Sons has ramped up our
already industry-leading safety protocols in our facilities. Our employees’ safety on the job and the careful
processing and handling of our products are our top priorities. If you'd like to learn more, read our post on

the topic (https://www.harney.com/blogs/news/tea-covid-19). Meanwhile, please know that we’re watching
out for our people and our customers.

Because we know that safety = safe tea

TEATIME IS ANYTIME
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Use Harney Tea, pure water and
keep tea fresh

We care about the quality of our tea and
we know your customers do too. A good
pot of tea cannot be made from inferior
tea, use great teal Water affects the taste
of your tea so use pure or filtered water.
Tea picks up flavors and odors so store
itin sealed containers (or our tins) and
away from the light.

YOUR
OF HO

White Tea

Minimally processed, white teas are among the
world’s rarest. Hand plucked, unopened buds
brew up into a subtle blend of sweetness and
vegetal flavors. The best white teas are from
Fujian province in China, and from Sri Lanka.

WHITE GREEN

Green Tea

Green teas are the most ancient of teas.
Produced both in China and Japan, production
methods vary but the focus is always to fix the
green color. We're happy to offer a stimulating
selection of gorgeous green teas. Heat your
water to 175° F and steep for 3 minutes.

Brewing the perfect cup

Heat your pot by filling it with boiling water.
Recycle the water. Use one teaspoon, teabag
or tea sachet for each cup of tea. Follow

the steeping instructions as each tea has
their own required time and temperature.
Once the steeping time is reached, remove
tea, teabag or sachet to achieve the perfect
strength. Enjoy.

Matcha Tea

Matcha is vital, powdered green tea leaves
packed with antioxidants that are delicious
and energizing. Originally used for the

Japanese Tea Ceremony, our customers
have come to love its vegetal taste.

MATCHA

Oolong Tea

Partially oxidized, Oolong teas are in between
green and black. They likely first appeared 300
years ago in China’s coastal Fujian province.
Steep Oolong teas for 3-4 minutes, then remove
tea, tea bag or sachet.

Proper Steeping Temperatures & Time

White Teas 175°F 3 minutes
Green Teas 160°-175°F 1-3 minutes
Oolong Teas 180°-212°F 3-4 minutes
Darjeelings 175°-212°F 3-4 minutes
Black Teas 212°F 5 minutes
Herbals 212°F 5 minutes

Suggested brewing times apply for
loose tea, sachets or tea bags.

EW
EW

Black Tea

Black teas range from mellow teas from
China to full-bodied teas from Assam,
India. Black teas are withered, rolled, fully
oxidized, and oven-fired which creates
many warm, toasty flavors.

Herbal Infusion

Whether you call them infusions, tisanes or
“teas,” these exclusive brews and blends are
made from roots, flowers, leaves and seeds.
Herbals have a long tradition in many cul-
tures, and ours are delectable and caffeine
free. Herbals should be brewed in 212°F
water for 5 minutes.
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8 slot Tin & Wrapped Sachet Rack
91005 66-7073-1

8 slot Heirloom Wrapped Chest
00711 Bamboo

8 slot Lucite Rack for Wrapped Sachets
91007 66-7072-1

8 slot Tin & Wrapped Sachet Rack
91005 66-7073-1

7 slot Tagalong Rack
91006 66-7074-1

8 slot Wooden Rack Premium Tea Bags
91011 66-7071-6

RACKS & DISPLAYS

9 slot Heirloom Tea Bag Chest
Black/Bamboo 01010 64-7031-3
Taupe 01011 64-7031-4

8 slot Lucite Rack for Premiums
91008 66-7071-4

8 slot Lucite Rack for Tea Bags
91009 66-7071-5

6 slot Lucite Rack for Premiums
91014 66-7071-3

8 slot Premium Tea Bag Rack
91004 66-7071-2

6 slot Heritage Wrapped Sachet
Chest 00507 64-7032-6

1slot Chest with

Magnetic Closure
64-7031-5 Tea Bag
64-7032-3 Wrapped Sachet
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8 slot Metal Tin & Wrapped Sachet Rack

8 Slot Natural Bamboo Wrapped Sachet Chest

8 slot Natural Bamboo Tea Bag Chest

91005 66-7073-1 64-7032-10 64-7031-1
lid hi 64x3ctiIced Tea
48x20ct Holiday Shipper Carton Shipper
69-3821-2 10233 69-3821-05
48x20ct Fall Shipper
69-3821-01
48x20ct Green Tea Shipper
H&:S Shopping Bag 69-3821-4
Tea Storage Canister 99999 Large Bag
. 99998 Medium Bag
11 .TeaT
00011 3lb. Tea Tin 99997 Small Bag

TEAPOTS & ACCESS

ORIES

Harney & Sons Teapot
00262 160z with infuser
00261 160z without infuser

Harney & Sons Bell Teapot
46-7394-2 160z with infuser

Permanent Tea Filter

06250 Medium Case of 12 Filters

06251 Large Case of 6 Filters

Perfect Tea Scoop
72779 Scoop

Harney & Sons Teaware
00009 Mug with Infuser
00621 Mug

04191 Cup

Finum Paper Filters
06140 Large (2,400 per case)
06150 X-Large (2,100 per case)

Stump 16 oz. Teapot

00618 Red
00754 Turquoise
00752 White

Zojirushi Hot Water Pot
06229 5 Litre

1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398) | Harney.com 16



HARNEY & SONS

MASTER TEA BLENDERS

sssssss

Flegant teas
TOr your customers

he Harney & Sons brand on a product is a symbol of the quality that goes into it. The Harney family is

personally involved in sourcing, selecting, blending and transforming the best tea, natural flavorings
and herbs, and oversee every step of the production process. The result is an array of premium products
that customers love and return to again and again.

RETAIL
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HISTORIG ROYAL PALACES

istoric Royal Palaces from

Harney & Sons are elegant
tins of 30 sachets and the
adorable, giftable 5 ct.
Tagalong tins. Each sachet
contains whole leaf tea,
measured, weighed and
precisely packed in a pyramid
sachet to provide a perfect
10-12 ounce cup of tea! These
jewel-toned tins make great
gifts as well as delicious tea.

35565 Royal English Breakfast

35567 Earl Grey Imperial
35568 Tower of London

91006 7 Slot Wire Tagalong Rack

OLLECTION

35445 Royal English Breakfast

35444 Earl Grey Imperial
35437 Hot Cinnamon Spice
03-0440 Platinum Jubilee
35612 Royal Palace

35442 Tower of London
35617 Victorian London Fog

35631 Decaf Hot Cinnamon Spice

03-0943 Blueberry Green
35439 Green Tea with Coconut

35441 African Autumn
35436 Peppermint
35497 Pumpkin Spice

1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398) | Harney.com
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HT COLLECTIO

TAGALONGS

5 Blends
3-5 Sachets per Tin
20 Tins per Case

FLAVORED BLACK TEA

46479 Hot Cinnamon Sunset
31611 Peaches & Ginger

DECAF FLAVORED BLACK TEA

46517 Vanilla Comoro

CAFFEINE-FREE HERBAL

46495 African Autumn
46472 Yellow & Blue

TEA DISPLAY

91006 7 Slot Wire Tagalong Rack

]9 Harney.com | 1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398)

20ct TINS

21 Blends
20 Sachets per Tin
4 Tins per Case

BLACK TEA

31616 English Breakfast

FLAVORED BLACK TEA

31721 Black Cask Bourbon
31624 Black Currant

31619 Chocolate Mint

31608 Hot Cinnamon Sunset
31610 Peaches & Ginger

DECAF FLAVORED BLACK TEA

31612 Vanilla Comoro
31642 Decaf Hot Cinnamon

FLAVORED OOLONG TEA

31617 Pomegranate Oolong

GREEN TEA

31657 Matcha Iri Genmaicha
31651 Organic Plain Green

WHOLE LEAF TEA
SACHETS 20 ct

hole leaf tea precisely measured and weighed.
Pyramid sachet allows leaves to infuse. Brews
the perfect 10-12 ounce cup of tea.

FLAVORED GREEN TEA

31649 Blueberry Green

31629 Cherry Blossom
31615 Green Tea with Coconut

FLAVORED WHITE TEA

31603 Winter White Earl Grey

CAFFEINE-FREE HERBAL
31604 African Autumn

31638 Organic Ginger Lemon
31741 Organic Ginger Turmeric
31621 Peppermint Herbal
30636 Pumpkin Spice

31607 Yellow & Blue

TEA DISPLAY

91005 8 Slot Wire Rack
91015 8 Slot Metal Rack
10229 Fall Shipper
69-3821-4 Green Tea Shipper



CLASSIC COLLECTION

WHOLE LEAF TEA
SAC H ETS ZOCt 0 ur much-collected Classic Tins with our superior silken sachets.

Harney & Sons measure and weigh each pyramid sachet. There’s
10 Blends room for the tea to infuse and brew a delicious 10-12 ounce cup of tea.

20 Sachets per Tin
4 Tins per Case
4 x 20 Case Pack

31626 Darjeeling 35476 Japanese Sencha 35404 Chamomile
35405 English Breakfast 35402 Peppermint

35403 Citron Green
35407 Earl Grey Supreme
35401 Hot Cinnamon Spice
35409 Paris 35406 Dragon Pearl Jasmine

91005 8 Slot Wire Rack
91015 8 Slot Metal Rack

1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398) | Harney.com 2()



WELLNESS COLLECTION ..o

H arney & Sons are leading the way in the wellness trend. We are dedicated to mixing the qualities and power of adaptogens 4 Tins per Case
and spices with the finest quality ingredients. These are beautiful beverages: Chaga Chai warms and nourishes, Golden
Milk is a natural botanical infusion to calm the spirit and Hemp Moringa is a soothing natural aid to sleep.

48298 Hemp Moringa 50z. 48296 Organic Golden Milk 8oz. 48297 Organic Chaga Chai 8oz.
Moringa is a nutrient-rich natural sleep agent and Atraditional Ayurvedic beverage is a blend of A delicious combination of wellness botanical
mixed with our Harney-grown hemp and turmeric, organic turmeric, ginger, coconut pieces, black Chaga mushrooms with wakaya ginger,

holy basil, coconut pieces, goji berries and nutmeg, pepper and chicory root to make a soothing cinnamon, coconut pieces and warming

this caffeine-free beverage is an aid to a relaxing caffeine-free drink. herbs that provides a healthy glow yet is
night’s sleep. caffeine-free.

21 Harney.com | 1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398)



WELLNESS COLLECTION vees

he Harney family have traveled the world in quest of

the finest, freshest, purest herbs and spices. Good
herbs and spices can build resilience and reduce
inflammation. All are delicious and have no caffeine.

48301
48230
48302
48303
48304
48286
48287
48313
48312
48290
48291
48284
48285
48292
48319

Avocado Leaf 4 oz

Butterfly Pea Flower 5 oz

Organic Ginger 10 oz

Organic Turmeric 10 oz

Soba Tea - Roasted Buckwheat 10 oz
Chaga Mushroom 60z

Moringa Leaf 60z

Organic Ginger Turmeric 8oz
Organic Tune Up Hibiscus Ginger 50z
Golden Milk 100z

Chaga Chai 100z

Avocado Sunrise +HEMP 60z

Chaga Wonder + HEMP 60z

Hemp Moringa + HEMP 100z

Kava Root 100z

1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398) | Harney.com 22



FRESH BREWED ICED TEAS

Fresh, fruity and delicious and only as sweet as you want it. In 3 ct.
cartons with 3 pouches that each brew up two quarts of delectable
tea. Or the 15 count bag that each brews two quarts. Wildly popular,

and we’ve got a special new cardboard Floor Display Unit as shown right.

Case Pack of 8 Case Pack of 4 Sold Individually
Each pouch makes 2 quarts Each pouch makes 2 quarts Each pouch makes 2 quarts

21251 Invigorating Peach
21253 Indigo Punch
21252 Blood Orange
21254 Tropical Mango

21210 Classic Black 20230 Classic Black

20229 Black Currant
20234 Passionfruit

20233 Invigorating Peach
20241 Soothing Vanilla
20240 Tropical Mango

21217 Blueberry Green

21212 Organic Green w/
Citrus & Ginkgo

20216 Green w/ Coconut

20237 Blueberry Green
20232 Organic Green w/
Citrus & Ginkgo
20236 Green w/ Coconut
20242 Watermelon Mint

20238 Blood Orange
20239 Indigo Punch

64x3ct Iced Tea Carton Shipper 20231 Tangy Raspberry
10233 69-3821-05
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LARGE LOOSE TEA TIN

36-0064
36-0065
36-0063
36-0147
36-0021
36-0026
36-0067-1
36-0148
36-0061
36-0141
36-2019
36-0156
36-0158
36-0028

36-1702
36-1703
36-1706

36-0426

36-0838
36-0833
36-0835
36-2916

Assam CTC

Ceylon & India
Darjeeling

Eight at the Fort
English Breakfast
Irish Breakfast
Lapsang Souchong
Malachi McCormick
Organic Assam
Palm Court
Panyang Congou
Queen Catherine
Russian Country
Supreme Breakfast

Decaf Assam
Decaf Ceylon
Decaf Darjeeling

Decaf Earl Grey

Genmaicha
Japanese Sencha

Organic Gunpowder Green

Organic Sencha

36-0536
36-0451
36-0801
36-0539
36-0521
36-0421
36-0422
36-0540
36-0001
36-0544
36-0491
36-0528
36-0527

36-1710

36-0939
36-0944
36-0931

36-1832

36-1854

ART TEAS

ertainly a sight to behold, art teas take tea drinking to another

level. For most teas the taste of the tea is most important but
here the focus is on the visual appeal. The large white buds have
a subtle flavor. When you place your tea buds into hot water, the

bulb blossoms revealing a beautiful flower inside.

48171 40z Tin - Contains 8 blooms

48157 20z Tin - Contains 8 blooms

48159 2 o0z Tin - Contains 8 blooms

Apricot

Black Currant
Chai

Chocolate Mint
Cranberry Autumn
Earl Grey

Earl Grey Supreme
Florence

Hot Cinnamon Spice
Mango Black

Paris

Passion Fruit
Peaches & Ginger

Decaf Sencha

Citron Green
Tropical Green
Organic Green with Citrus & Ginkgo

Formosa Oolong

Ginger’s Oolong

36-1881
36-1882

36-1261
36-1267
36-1430
36-1263
36-1262
36-1435
36-1464
36-1272

CASE PACKS
OF4

Dragon Pearl Jasmine
Jasmine

Chamomile

French Super Blue Lavender
Lemon Herbal

Organic Peppermint
Peppermint Herbal
Raspberry

Spiced Plum Herbal

Tilleul
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SMALL
LOOSE TEA TINS

he best way for customers to discover some of our most amazing
teasisin our4 oz. tins. Some of these are famous, some of them
are rare. What they all are is delicious, exciting and
have been great consistent sellers over
many years.

46824 AOH Hibernian
46552 Assam CTC

46503 Big Red Sun

46511 Brigitte’s Blend
46453 Ceylon & India
46404 Darjeeling

46556 East Frisian

46913 Eight at the Fort
44379 Elaine’s Blend
46401 English Breakfast
41930 Golden Monkey
46858 HaoYaA

46859 HaoYaB

46407 Irish Breakfast
46557 Kenilworth Ceylon
46870 Kenya Milima
46438 Lapsang Souchong
46445 Malachi McCormick
46454 Organic Assam
56410 Organic Breakfast
46456 Organic Darjeeling
46408 Palm Court

46468 Queen Catherine
46471 Russian Country
46959 Scottish Morn
46960 Scottish Afternoon
46481 Supreme Breakfast
46865 Temi Sikkim

46563 Tippy Yunnan
46925 Uva Highlands
46905 Yunnan Golden Tips

1.5 - 4 Ounces per Tin

Harney.com | 1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398)



46555
46411
46412

46550
46410
44515
46424
46551
46435
46409
48131
46416
46430
46403
46402
46512
46533
46954
46494
48124
46433
46861
46447
46449
56420
46507
46462
46464
46483
76692
46961
46594
46488
46506
46826
46564

SMALL
LOOSE TEA TINS

Decaf Assam
Decaf Ceylon
Decaf Darjeeling

Apple Cinnamon
Apricot

Black Cask Bourbon
Black Currant
Boston

Chai

Chocolate
Chocolate Chai Supreme
Chocolate Mint
Cranberry Autumn
Earl Grey

Earl Grey Supreme
Elyse’s Blend
Florence

Fruits D’ Alsace
Holiday

Hot Apple Spice

Hot Cinnamon Spice
Lychee

Mango

Organic Moroccan Mint
Organic Earl Grey
Paris

Passion Fruit
Peaches & Ginger
Rose Scented
Sally‘s Secret

SoHo

Tower of London
Vanilla Black
Valentine’s Blend
Victorian London Fog
Viennese Earl Grey

46595
46413
46443
46968
46583

46493
46437
46866

46489

38-1789-1
48115
48117
48148
48119
46934
46935
46994
46518

46514
46421
46490

46431
48134
10411

46418

46534

Decaf Apricot

Decaf Earl Grey

Decaf Hot Cinnamon Spice
Decaf Paris

Midsummer’s Peach

Dragon Pearl Jasmine
Jasmine
Yin Hao Jasmine

Mutan White (1.50z. tin)

Bee’s Knees
Berry Young
Heirloom Bartlett Pear

Royal Wedding
Venetian Tiramisu
Wedding

White Peach

White Vanilla Grapefruit
Winter White Earl Grey

Ali San Oolong
Formosa Oolong
Spring Floral Ti Quan Yin

Ginger’s Oolong
Lunar New Year (flavor changes annually)
Pomegranate Oolong

Decaf Sencha

Caribe

*Please check the Price List for a full list of Small Loose Tea Tins*

46414
48127
46423
48177
46452
46444
46880
46576
46878
48181
46460
46473
46879

46469
46405
44526
46446
44524
46419
56430
10417

38-0963
46484
46562

46504
46417
46415
46587
46440
48151
46439
10410
48118
56440
46466
46482
48113
46465
46405
44531
44552
46476
46932
46586
46505

Bancha Japanese

Duck Rice Genmaicha
Genmaicha

Organic Gunpowder Green
Jane’s Garden

Lung Ching

Kagoshima

Matcha Iri Genmaicha
Organic Bancha

Organic Fair Trade Chun Mee
Organic Sencha

Sencha

Yanagi

Chai Hara (Chai)

Citron Green

Emerald Isles

Green Hot Cinnamon
Island Dreams

Organic Bangkok
Organic Green w/ Citrus & Ginkgo
Organic Green with Mint
Organic Moroccan Mint
Tropical Green

Tokyo

African Autumn
Chamomile

French Super Blue Lavender
Ginger Liquorice
Herbal Hot Cinnamon
Indigo Punch

Lemon Herbal
Mother’s Day

Mulled Plum Cider
Organic Passion Plum
Organic Peppermint
Organic Rooibos
Paris Herbal
Peppermint
Raspberry

Raspberry Mojito
Organic Fair Trade Rooibos Chai
Spiced Plum

Soba

Thai Rooibos

Yellow & Blue
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HOLIDAY COLLECTION

WEDDING TEA & TAGALONGS

So many weddings have been postponed that

we predict a bumper crop in the next few years.
And Harney & Sons wedding teas and personalized
tagalongs make perfect swag, table favors and classic
wedding and shower gifts. We think there’s something
very attractive about a popular, profitable item that
will brighten a wedding day!

27 Harney.com | 1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398)

Case Packs 20 x 5

72713 Tagalong

72714 Personalized Tagalong
Tin of 5 Sachets

Case Packs 4 x 30
35635 Tin of 30 Sachets
03-1786-Custom Personalized 30ct
Tin of Sachets

Call us for information on personalized
Wedding tagalongs and 30ct sachets



OCCASION TEAS

Tea in our gorgeous tins make fine gifts 07-0438

and delicious drinking. Created to 31706
celebrate something special and often

including a donatioi tz a worthy cause, Case Packs 4bx 20 :i;zi

i 31644 Cranberry Autumn

it oo tomary e, 31647 goho 07-0937-M04

90648 Jane’s Garden ziZ:Z

31641 Love Life Tea 31718

31699 Little Women Orchard House Blend 31745

Case Packs 4 x 30 31710 Shakespeare’s Globe- 31743

35619-2023 2023 Lunar New Year A Midsummer Night’s Tea 31747

31724 Banting & Best Blend
31660 Titanic
61002 30th Anniversary

35621 Valentine’s Day
35623 Mother’s Day
35625 Birthday Party
35633 Father’s Day
35635 Wedding

FALL COLLECTION 50 ct BAGS

c elebrate the best flavors of fall with the Harvest Collection. These
sweet, spicy and satisfying flavors, Hot Apple Spice, Pumpkin
Spice and Cranberry Autumn have become year round favorites.

50546 Cranberry Autumn
51010 Hot Apple Spice
50611 Pumpkin Spice

Murder on the Orient Express
The Met Garden Therapy

The Met Hot Apple Spice

The Met Taste of British History
The Met Royal Pomegranate
Be Kind

New York Blend

Death on the Nile

Wonderful Things Girl
Wonderful Things Boy
Wonderful Things Mystery

SPRING COLLECTION 50 ct BAGS

Fresh flavors catch the mood of spring with the
scents of roses, cherry blossom and fresh berries
combined in new and delicious ways.

10340 Cherry Blossom

50550 Rose Scented

50605 Very Berry Matcha

1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398) | Harney.com
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L I 48131 Chocolate Chai Supreme

48124 Hot Apple Spice

hese beautiful teas are exotic, exciting and huge hits with 2-40z. Loose Tea per Tin o

everybody. Read the flavors and you'll be swept away. Each 6 Tins per case 48119 Victorian London Fog
tin has 4 oz of delicious loose tea with 6 tins per case. We call 44529 New England Breakfast
them Selects, because so many people select them! 46533 Florence

48115 Berry Young

48117 Heirloom Bartlett Pear

46826 Venetian Tiramisu
38-1789-1 Bee’s Knees

44526 Emerald Isles
38-0965 Garden Party
44524 Island Dreams
48121 Kangra Kawa

48151 Indigo Punch
48118 Mulled Plum Cider
44531 Raspberry Mojito

FRUIT TEAS

0 ur fruit teas are loaded with real fruit pieces, giving you a tangy
and delicious cup every time. Can be served hot or cold. Fruit
Teas are also available by the Pound and in 50ct Sachets

40z. Loose Tea per Tin

6 Tins per case 46995 Blood Orange

46906 Mango
46908 Orange Passion Fruit
46909 Peach

46907 Strawberry Kiwi
46999 Goji Berry

29 Harney.com | 1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398)



GIFTS

HARNEY & SONS 16 0Z. MUG LINEN TEA CHEST

Infuser, mug and lid with an elegant black box. Single Unit

46-7309-Mug/Inf Mug Our linen tea chest holds
8 blends of our individually

wrapped sachets. (Flavors
based on availability)

45-7032-G04
Linen Tea Chest in Grey

BEST SELLERS LOOSE TEA GIFT TAGALONG GIFT

Single Unit or 6 Items per Case 6 Items per Case

There are four tins per set, each with 4 ounces of loose tea. Five tagalong tins filled with tea sachets from our HT Collection,
(Flavors based on availability) stacked in a drawstring bag. (Flavors based on availability)
41-3821-BES Best Sellers 40z Loose Teas Sampler 45-7002-G12 HT Stack of Tagalongs

BEST SELLERS CLASSIC COLLECTION HRP GIFT

Single Unit Single Unit
This elegant box holds four blends of our popular Classic Tins Our signature HRP Collection tea gift is an ideal introduction to
filled with 20 sachets per tin. (Flavors based on availability) our teas. Each set comes beautifully packaged in a gift box.
45-7002-G01 Best Sellers - Sachets (Flavors based on availability)

45-7002-G05 Four Teas Gift - HRP

1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398) | Harney.com 30



THE HEMP DIVISION

From tRe Roots Uy

Big Cat Ranch
Milleron, NY
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THE HEMP DIVISION

Unique and eftective
ingredients, Harney
orown hemp, naturally
extracted CBD, highly
bioavailable.

n 2018, brothers Michael and Paul Harney embarked on a mission: create an all-new, extraordinary

fusion of fine tea and premium CBD. Fueled by their 30+ years of combined tea experience, they
decided to do it from the roots up and worked with hemp farmers to plant 7000 hemp plants on the
Harney & Sons headquarters in Millerton, NY forming their new sister company: The Hemp Division.

Every day brings something new to The Hemp Division. From first planting and tending to drying,
extracting, packing, and bottling, every moment goes towards creating great results. The Hemp
Division now boasts a lively selection of Tea + CBD blends for all occasions, from hot and iced
brews to sparkling beverages. For those who prefer to enjoy THD’s high-quality CBD in other ways,
there are also tinctures and bath sundries, all richly infused with their own hemp extractions.

The Hemp Division is committed to crafting the highest quality products, all From the Roots Up.
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THE HEMP DIVISION
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8ct SACHET TINS

Case Pack 6 x 8ct

40302
40301
40303
40310
40315
40317

Center 8mg
Calm 9mg
Chill 16mg
Focus 20mg
Boom 22mg
Sleep 25mg

TAGALONGS

Case Pack 5ct

35591 Chill Tagalong 16mg

a0ct BAG

51032 Chill Bag 16mg

SPARKLING ELIXIRS

43338 Tangy Lime 20mg
57-9528 Rosemary Yuzu 20mg

43339 Orange Mango 20mg

THE HEMP DIVISION

LOOSE

43326 Golden Milk 1000mg
43327 Pumpkin Spice 1000mg
43328 Soba 1000mg

GROUND COFFEE+LIFT & ACE

6 Cans per Case (Refrigeration needed)
70176 LIFT - Black Coffee 20mg

70178 ACE - Nitro Coffee & Maple Syrup 20mg
49-9515 4 X120z THD Lift Ground Coffee 252mg

34
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THE HEMP DIVISION

TEAS AND HERBAL ELIXIRS

CBD INFUSIONS

FIND YOUR OWN PATH

CBD is not “one size fits all”. Our body-relaxing, mood-elevating CBD infusions deliver a cool, calm and delicious
experience like no other. Available at different levels, our products allow you to decide what’s best for you.

70173 REST- Butterfly Lemonade 15mg 70175 REFRESH-Cranberry, Green Tea & Coconut 25mg
70177 SIESTA - Chamomile Hibiscus 18mg 70328 RISE-Orange Mango 25mg

70174 FOCUS -Yerba Mate, Yaupon & Mint 20mg 70179 CRUISE-Green Tea & Honey 25mg

70324 GLIDE - Green Tea & Monk Fruit 20mg 70172 CALM-Turmeric, Ginger & Honey 30mg

70326 RECOVER- Organic Tea, Herbs & MSM 22mg
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SHOTS

CBD INFUSIONS

62-9526 Green Tea & Honey 30mg
62-9527 Turmeric Ginger 30mg
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DISTRIBUTION

31

HARNEY & SONS

MASTER TEA BLENDERS

sssssss

\We are a leading bottlec
beverage distributor

n addition to our own Harney & Sons bottled products, we act as distributors for some unique and

delicious beverages from the USA and around the world. You can be sure that if we have chosen to
distribute a product, it is likely to be both popular and profitable. We would love to talk about your
requirements. Visit our website for more information today. Harney.com
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NITROGEN INFUSED TEA

Hamey & Sons’ most popular tea, Hot Cinnamon Spice,
infused with nitrogen and served in a convenient can.
textured tea drinking experience. Zero calories and sugar
with maximum texture. The result is decadently creamy,
velvety, and scrumptious. Serve chilled, pour vigorously.

1Blend
12 ounces per Can

6 Cans per Case

70167 Hot Cinnamon Tea

CROSSCUT COFFEE

Asolid satisfying cup of coffee in a

can. It has earthy aromas and a silky,
light-bodied texture with mild acidity.
Crosscut uses the best coffee, flash brews
in small batches in the Hudson Valley.
There’s Original and Maple Flavored. Keep
refrigerated, shake well before serving.

2 Blends
12 Ounces per Can

6 Cans per Case (Refrigeration needed)
70821 Original

70283 Maple
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70030 Organic Apple

70033 Organic Orange Mango
70034 Organic Cranberry

16 fl. oz. per Bottle

12 Bottles per Case

ince 1983 Harney & Sons has been the source

for fine teas. We travel the globe to find the
best teas and accept only the exceptional. We put
our years of experience to work to create blends
beyond compare. Packing takes place at our
bottling plantin Hudson, NY where we brew and
bottle your favorite drinks.

16 fl. oz. per Bottle

70028 Organic Lemonade 12 Bottles per Case

70231 Butterfly Lemonade
70032 Organic Lemonade & Tea

RTD TEAS

=Y
F O RTHE
| G @ POANET

%
EN-¥
INGREDIENT MEMBER

70024 Organic Peach
70026 Organic Green
with Citrus
70023 Organic Black
Currant
70027 Organic Green
with Coconut
70025 Organic Black
16 fl. oz. per Bottle
12 Bottles per Case



70052 Organic Supreme Black
70053 Organic Supreme Green
16 fl. oz. per Bottle
12 Bottles per Case

FROM TEA
GARDEN
TOBOTTLE

16 fl. oz. per Bottle
54-8013 Soba 12 Bottles per Case

70233 White Peach Matcha
70382 Blood Orange
70381 Matcha Iri Genmaicha

JUIGES & BUZZ

Yaupon is an inspired American comeback. Ranchers cleared this caffeinated
native holly from scrubland, but we found it on a Texas farm. Our bright
peppermint hails from Washington State, earthy guayusa holly comes from
Ecuador, and evergreen yerba mate is shade-grown in Argentina.

70211 Organic Sweet Tea

16 fl. oz. per Bottle
12 Bottles per Case

70204 Organic Mint
70205 Turmeric Orange
16 fl. oz. per Bottle

12 Bottles per Case
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COCONUT WATER +
COCONUT MILK

COCOXIM COCONUT WATER & MILK

Product of Vietnam
Eco friendly tetra pak
Never from concentrate

No added sugar

1000 ML

70188 Organic Coconut Water
70333 Organic Coconut Milk

1000 ML TETRA PAK

1 Coconut Waters

1 Coconut Milk

6 Tetra Paks per Case
1000 mL per Tetra Pak

HARNEY & SONS COCONUT WATER

Premium Coconut Water
10.8 FL 0Z. Coconut makes EVERYTHING better. From the purest
56-8101 Coconut Water source in Vietnam, our Coconut Water is masterfully crafted
with care in a recyclable can. Packed with electrolytes and
nutrients our premium Coconut water iggade with no
Never from concentrate  roservatives or added sugars.

No added sugar

Product of Vietham

12 Cans per Case
10.8 fl oz per Can
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OATMILK & SELTZER

SOMETHING & NOTHING

MINOR FIGURES OAT MILK

70390 Barista
70391 Organic Barista

Perfect for lattes
Plant based

6 Cartons per Case
32.8 fl oz per Carton

70492 Cucumber

70491 Hibiscus & Rose
70490 Yuzu

Deliciously refreshing
Made with natural juices
12 Cans per Case

11.5 fl oz per Can

BRUCE COST GINGER ALE

ruce Cost Ginger Ale has more zip, more pizzazz, more character, because it's USA-made with 100% fresh ginger, organic cane
sugar and no preservatives. The flavors make this great to drink on its own or as a mixer. It’s the perfect refresher with more

flavor, less calories.

6 Flavors

24 Bottles per Case
12 fl. oz. per Bottle

70144
70042
70044
70021
70043
70020

Blood Orange

Original Ginger Ale
Jasmine

Passion Fruit
Pomegranate & Hibiscus
66 Calories

1-888-HARNEY-T (1-888-427-6398) | Harney.com 42



OUR LONG-TERM COMMITMENT
TO THE HEALTH OF OUR PLANET

he Harney family and staff are very proud to be part of this fine global organization
working toward protection of the environment 1% at a time. As of this year
Harney & Sons (with your help) will have donated nearly four million dollars
to 1% for the Planet. When you select fine teas from Harney & Sons, you’ll
know that a portion of is set aside for this global stewardship effort.

Through 1% for the Planet, we support the following organizations:

350.0rg Pacific Crest Trail Association Live to Love

Bay.org Parks & Trails of New York National Wild Life Federation
Central Park Conservancy Real Food Challenge Nature Conservancy

Climate Central Thames 21 New York Botanical Garden
Connecticut Farmland Trust Appalachian Trail Conservancy Oxfam

Cornell Botanic Gardens Cary Institute Pacific Forest Trust

Great Mountain Forest Corporation Charity: Water Rainforest Trust

National Park Foundation Columbia Land Conservancy Scenic Hudson

National Young Farmers Coalition Conservation International The Moon Over the Pond Educational Farm
Navdanya Trust Friends of the Great Swamp ‘

Ocean Conservancy Housatonic Valley Association N M v
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